over ambient light levels measured at a distance of one hundred fifty feet (150') feet for those sign 
faces less than or equal to three hundred square feet (300 sq. ft.), measured at a distance of two 
hundred feet (200 ft.), for those sign faces greater than three hundred square feet (300 sq. ft.) but 
less than or equal to three hundred eighty-five square feet (385 sq. ft.), measured at a distance of two 
hundred fifty feet (250 ft.), for those sign faces greater than three hundred eighty-five square feet 
(385 sq. ft.) and less than or equal to six hundred eighty square feet (680 sq. ft.), measured at a 
distance of three hundred fifty feet (350 ft.) for those sign faces greater than six hundred eighty 
square feet (680 sq. ft.) 

Or use Alternate Table: